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TIBRS STAFF 

 

Tennessee Bureau of Investigation 

CJIS Support Center 

901 R.S. Gass Blvd. 

Nashville, TN  37216-2639 

FAX 615-744-4555 

 

 

STATISTICS ASSISTANT DIRECTOR 

Jackie Vandercook (615) 744-4014 Jackie.Vandercook@tn.gov 

DATA  ANALYSIS & REPORTING TEAM (DART) 

Steven Jancarek 

STATISTICAL ANALYST 

(615) 744-4024 Steven.Jancarek@tn.gov 

Caitlin Orman 

STATISTICAL ANALYST 

(615) 744-4136 Caitlin.Orman@tn.gov 

Kelsie Conrad 

STATISTICAL ANALYST 

(615) 744-4016 Kelsie.Conrad@tn.gov 

Lisa King 

LAW ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION COORDINATOR 

(615) 744-4030 Lisa.Capps@tn.gov 

AUDITING, COMPLIANCE & TRAINING TEAM (ACTT) 

Dale King (Training) 

LEAD LAW ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION 

COORDINATOR 

(615) 744-4026 Dale.King@tn.gov 

Jennifer Brooks (Auditing) 

LAW ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION COORDINATOR 
(731) 984-6677 Jennifer.Brooks@tn.gov 

Jim Clabo (Auditing) 

LAW ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION COORDINATOR 
(865) 549-7853 James.Clabo@tn.gov 

Ryan Spraggins (Auditing) 

LAW ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION COORDINATOR 
(615) 744-4290 Ryan.Spraggins@tn.gov 

 
 

      

For issues concerning TnCOP or CRMS, please complete the Fusion Center 

Issue form (located on the TBI web site) and email to tncop.helpdesk@tn.gov  

For immediate TnCOP issues, call or send a text to 615-210-3726 (text messages 

are the preferred choice). 

 
 

 
 

REGIONAL LEIC REPRESENTATIVES 
 

 

EAST TENNESSEE 
 

 

MIDDLE TENNESSEE 
 

WEST TENNESSEE 

Jim Clabo 

1791 Neals Commerce Lane 

Knoxville, TN 37914 

(865) 549-7853 

FAX: (865) 549-7811 

James.Clabo@tn.gov 

Ryan Spraggins 

901 R.S. Gass Blvd. 

Nashville, TN 37216 

(615) 744-4290 

FAX: (615) 744-4555 

Ryan.Spraggins@tn.gov  

Jennifer Brooks 

121 Executive Drive 

Jackson, TN 38305 

(731) 984-6677 

FAX: (731) 668-9769 

Jennifer.Brooks@tn.gov 

mailto:Steven.Jancarek@tn.gov
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Please visit our website: www.tbi.tn.gov 

 

EAST: 

Jim Clabo 

MIDDLE: 

Ryan Spraggins 

WEST: 

Jennifer Brooks 

Anderson Bedford Benton 

Blount Bledsoe Carroll 

Bradley Cannon Chester 

Campbell Cheatham Crockett 

Carter Clay Decatur 

Claiborne Coffee Dickson 

Cocke Davidson Dyer 

Cumberland DeKalb Fayette 

Fentress Franklin Gibson 

Grainger Giles Hardeman 

Greene Grundy Hardin 

Hamblen Jackson Haywood 

Hamilton Lincoln Henderson 

Hancock Macon Henry 

Hawkins Marion Hickman 

Jefferson Marshall Houston 

Johnson Maury Humphreys 

Knox Montgomery Lake 

Loudon Moore Lauderdale 

McMinn Putnam Lawrence 

Meigs Robertson Lewis 

Monroe Rutherford Madison 

Morgan Sequatchie McNairy 

Overton Smith Obion 

Pickett Sumner Perry 

Polk Trousdale Shelby 

Rhea Van Buren Stewart 

Roane Warren Tipton 

Scott White Wayne 

Sevier Williamson Weakley 

Sullivan Wilson  

Unicoi   

Union   

Washington   
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